Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CAPITAL CORPORATION	02/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESCO PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	Penn Center West		
Internal Address:	Building 2, Ste 430		
City:	Pittsburgh		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15276		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4512357
Patent Number:	4560350
Patent Number:	4649687
Patent Number:	4687752
Patent Number:	4912068
Patent Number:	4957887
Patent Number:	5168036
Patent Number:	5427360
Patent Number:	5824263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1191

Email: nkmclaughlin@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin, Duane Morris LLP

PATENT REEL: 014863 FRAME: 0393

500002692

45/235/

10952 H

Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7396

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole K. McLaughlin

Total Attachments: 3

source=rescopat001#page1.tif source=rescopat002#page1.tif source=rescopat003#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 014863 FRAME: 0394

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent, a Delaware corporation having a business address at 555 Theodore Fremd Avenue, Rye, New York 10580 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), was granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") by RESCO PRODUCTS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation having a business address at Penn Center West, Building 2, Suite 430, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15276 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), in and to the patents of Assignee as set forth on Schedule A (the "Patents), and the applications of Assignee as set forth on Schedule A (the "Applications") which Security Interest was made of record in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch at Patent Reel 013067, Frame 0917, as of July 16, 2002;

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, releasing and quitclaiming to Assignee any right, title and interest, including without limitation any security interest, which Assignor may have in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, released, quitclaimed, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, release, quitclaim and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, any right, title and interest, including without limitation any security interest, which Assignor may have in and to the Patents and the Applications

Assignor agrees, at Assignee's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which the Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this release fully effective and to make this release of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and such other government offices as Assignee may select.

TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS
CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Dated: February 12, 2004

Name: Stephen L. Test

Title: Dly An Thorized Signertony

PH1\1173314.1 322850.2

PATENT REEL: 014863 FRAME: 0395

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE

OF

: Connecticut

COUNTY OF

: ss. : Fairfield

I, <u>Suzanne Davies</u>, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this 12 day of February, 2004, appeared before me Stephen L. Festa to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that sthe duly authorized signature of Transamerica Business Capital Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said entity by authority of its Board of Directors and said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said entity.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $U_{\lambda}^{+\eta}$ day of February, 2004.

Suzanne Davies Notary Public My Commission Expires June 30, 2008

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS - UNITED STATES

Patent <u>Title</u>	United States Patent <u>Number</u>	Grant <u>Date</u>	Expiration <u>Date</u>
Pressure Transducer	4,512,357	April 23, 1985	April 23, 2002
End Block	4,560,350	December 24, 1985	March 29, 2004
Refractory Structure and Method	4,649,687	March 17, 1987	March 17, 2004
Medium weight abrasion-resistant castable	4,687,752	August 18, 1987	August 18, 2004
Magnesite-Carbon Refractories	4,912,068	March 27, 1990	November 21, 2008
Magnesite-Carbon Refractories	4,957,887	September 18, 1990	November 21, 2008
Kiln	5,168,036	December 1, 1992	August 28, 2011
Refractory Brick Design for Open End of Refractory Lined Vessel	5,427,360	June 27, 1995	September 24, 2013
Ladle Brick Leveling Set	5,824,263	October 20, 1998	January 22, 2016

PATENTS - CANADA

Patent <u>Title</u>	Canadian Patent <u>Number</u>	Grant <u>Date</u>	Expiration <u>Date</u>
Medium weight abrasion-resistant castable	1,245,676	November 29, 1988	April 2, 2006

PATENT REEL: 014863 FRAME: 0397

PH1\\173367.1 RECORDED: 07/19/2004